analyses are completed. This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by, the historical
financial statements, including the notes thereto, of Omega and FNB incorporated by reference in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page ___.
   The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the combined financial condition and results of
operations of Omega and FNB once the merger with Omega is completed under a particular set of assumptions, does
not reflect the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies and asset dispositions, among other
possibilities, and post-merger integration costs that may occur as a result of the merger and, accordingly, does not
attempt to predict future results. The pro forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the
combined historical results of operations of Omega and FNB would have been had they been merged during these
periods.

-23-

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

As of September 30, 2007
Pro Forma Pro Forma

FNB Omega Adjustments Combined
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Assets:
Cash and equivalents $ 135,509 $ 80,827 $ � $ 216,336
Investment securities 1,035,959 287,035 81(A) 1,323,075
Mortgage loans held for sale 7,131 200 � 7,331
Loans 4,358,604 1,126,774 1,972(B) 5,487,350
Allowance for loan losses (52,122) (12,805) � (64,927)

Net loans 4,306,482 1,113,969 1,972 5,422,423

Premises and equipment, net 82,977 29,428 � 112,405
Goodwill 242,120 159,567 61,849(D) 463,536
Other intangibles 20,543 6,092 33,670(C) 60,305
Other assets 293,453 105,263 (5,233)(E) 393,483

Total assets $ 6,124,174 $ 1,782,381 $ 92,339 $ 7,998,894

Liabilities:
Deposits $ 4,484,184 $ 1,292,494 $ 3,526(F) $ 5,780,204
Borrowings 884,879 90,872 71(G) 975,822
Junior subordinated debt 151,031 55,820 (1,424)(H) 205,427
Other liabilities 62,487 11,990 30,060(I) 104,537

Total liabilities 5,582,581 1,451,176 32,233 7,065,990

Shareholders� equity 541,593 331,205 60,106(J) 932,904

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 6,124,174 $ 1,782,381 $ 92,339 $ 7,998,894

Book value per share $ 8.94 $ 26.22 $ 10.87
Shares outstanding 60,555,834 12,632,627 12,649,881 85,838,342

Capital ratios:
Tangible equity/tangible assets 4.76% 10.24% 5.47%
Leverage capital ratio 7.43% 13.30% 8.25%
See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

-24-

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
FNB Omega Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Total interest income $ 276,056 $ 70,632 $ (453)(B) $ 346,235
Total interest expense 130,629 25,763 (2,486)(F)(G)(H) 153,906

Net interest income 145,427 44,869 2,033 192,329
Provision for loan losses 7,461 1,560 � 9,021

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 137,966 43,309 2,033 183,308
Non-interest income 60,973 21,097 � 82,070
Non-interest expense 124,996 42,828 4,725(C) 172,549

Income before income taxes 73,943 21,578 (2,692) 92,829
Income taxes 21,327 5,186 (942)(K) 25,571

Net income $ 52,616 $ 16,392 ($1,750) $ 67,258

Earning per common share:(L)
Basic $ 0.88 $ 1.30 $ 0.79
Diluted 0.87 1.30 $ 0.78

Ratios:
Return on average assets 1.17% 1.21% 1.13%
Return on average equity 13.04% 6.62% 9.67%
Dividend payout ratio 81.57% 71.67% 90.50%
See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

-25-

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
FNB Omega Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Total interest income $ 342,422 $ 94,787 $ (604)(B) $ 436,605
Total interest expense 153,585 33,721 (3,316)(F)(G)(H) 183,990

Net interest income 188,837 61,066 2,712 252,615
Provision for loan losses 10,412 3,896 � 14,308

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 178,425 57,170 2,712 238,307
Non-interest income 79,275 28,886 � 108,161
Non-interest expense 160,514 59,609 6,161(C) 226,284

Income before income taxes 97,186 26,447 (3,449) 120,184
Income taxes 29,537 5,702 (1,207)(K) 34,032

Income from continuing operations 67,649 20,745 (2,242) 86,152
Loss from discontinued operations, net of
tax � (314) � (314)

Net income $ 67,649 $ 20,431 ($2,242) $ 85,838

Basic earnings per common share:(L)
Continuing operations $ 1.15 $ 1.65 $ 1.02
Discontinued operations 0.00 (0.02) (0.00)
Net income 1.15 1.62 1.02

Diluted earnings per common share:(L)
Continuing operations $ 1.14 $ 1.65 $ 1.02
Discontinued operations 0.00 (0.02) (0.00)
Net income 1.14 1.62 1.01

Ratios:
Return on average assets 1.15% 1.08% 1.09%
Return on average equity 13.15% 6.32% 9.56%
Dividend payout ratio 81.84% 76.59% 92.18%
See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

-26-

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents